DocuSign Envelope ID: OFE88EC1-3FC3-4E01-99E8-FASAEAS5F2EC6

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 674-15
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

_ , 12/16/2022
This Amendment Number 3 is made on by the County and amends Agreement

Number 674-15 (“Main Agreement”) dated January 1, 2016, between Conduent State & Local Solutions,
Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement
as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO SECTION 4. CONTRACT TERM: THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
JANUARY 1, 2023, TO DECEMBER 31, 2023. TWO (2) ONE-YEAR RENEWALS REMAIN.

2. PURSUANT TO SECTION 6. PRICE ADJUSTMENTS: The Contract unit price(s) shall remain firm
throughout the first three (3) years of the Initial Term. Pricing adjustments after year three will
follow the payment schedule set forth in Exhibit B - Fee Schedule and Summary. DELETE Exhibit B -
Fee Schedule and Summary in its ENTIRETY and REPLACE with REVISED Exhibit B - Fee Schedule and
Summary.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement as previously amended remain in effect.
WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON CONDUENT STATE & LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED: DocuSigned by: AUTHORIZED: (—Docusigned by:
SIGNATURE: W SIGNATURE: __ | Syt Datring
89B86B1AD301462... L10833BC4969F4A6...”

Scott Doering

NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS NAME
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TiTLE; Vice President
12/16/2022 12/15/2022
DATE: DATE:
1

Agreement No. 674-15
Amendment No.3



DocuSign Envelope ID: OFE88EC1-3FC3-4E01-99E8-FASAEAS5F2EC6

AGREEMENT NO. 674-15

AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

Revised Exhibit B - Fee Schedule and Summary

Effective January 1, 2023

Module and/or Service

One-time Lump Sum
Fee

Recurring Monthly
Fee

CitySight® Enforcement, CitySight® Enforcement Manager | N/A $26,718.00

and eTIMS® Violations Processing Systems, Services &

Maintenance

eTIMS® Physical Permit Module Maintenance N/A $1,442.00

eTIMS® Virtual Permitting (optional) $41,000.00 (at the $1,000 (billed each
time of module month after module
launch) launch)

For subsequent years, pricing will escalate at the annual rate of 3% of CPI-U, whichever is lower.

Optional Permit Fulfilment Staffing:

One-Time Lump Sum Recurring Monthl
Item Type Description ! amp Su urnng 4
Fee Fee

One (1) Full Time Employee to fulfill
Customer Program Support & Permit

Staffing Fulfillment requirements $4,954.56
One (1) Part Time Employee to fulfill
Customer Program Support & Permit

Staffing Fulfillment requirements $2,080.00
ABeginning in Contract Year 7, the Permit Fulfillment Staffing costs are subject to the
CPI-U or 3% adjustment, whichever is lower, as outlined earlier in this Exhibit.

2
Agreement No. 674-15
Amendment No.3




		2022-12-19T05:40:52-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




